
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 
  

 LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1482 

ANSWERED ON 15TH DECEMBER 2022 
  

MAJOR ROAD CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS 

  

† 1482.  SHRIMATI DELKAR KALABEN MOHANBHAI: 
  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS   

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 
  

(a)     the details of major road construction projects being 

undertaken in the Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and 

Daman and Diu: 

(b)     the funds allocated for the purpose; 

(c)     the present status of National Highway widening projects in 

the said UT; 

(d)     the details of the compensation/rehabilitation package given 

to the persons affected due to development of such project; 

(e)     the steps taken by the Government to repair the potholes on 

roads/NHs in the said UT; and 

(f)      the time by which the above works are likely to be completed? 

  

ANSWER  

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

(a)     Details of ongoing major National Highways construction 

projects in the Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman 

and Diu are  given at Annexure I. 

(b)     The funds allocated to Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman and Diu are as under:- 



Year Allocation (Rs. in Cr) 

2022-23 20.00 

2021-22 32.00 

2020-21 35.00 

2019-20   2.78 

  

(c)     The present status of National Highways widening projects are 

given at Annexure II. 

(d)     The compensation/rehabilitation package for the National 

Highways projects undertaken by UT of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and 

Daman and Diu is done by UT administration out of their own funds. 

However, for Mumbai Vadodara Expressway project package-10 

being executed by NHAI, total land award cost for 6 km length in 

Dadra and Nagar Haveli is Rs 439 Crs. 

(e)     Routine maintenance activities on National Highways (NHs) are 

being taken up through UT Administration. All the NHs in the UT of 

Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu are being maintained in 

traffic worthy condition, within available resources. 

(f)      Details of likely completion date for ongoing major National 

Highways projects are given at Annexure I. 

  



 ANNEXURE-I 

  

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (f) OF THE LOK 

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1482 FOR ANSWER ON 

15.12.2022 ASKED BY SHRIMATI DELKAR KALABEN MOHANBHAI 

REGARDING “MAJOR ROAD CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS” 

  

Sr. 

No 

Project Name Total 

Project 

Cost 

(Rs. in 

Cr.) 

Appointed 

Date 

Likely 

Completion 

Date 

Physical 

Progress (%) 

1 Construction of 

Fly Over 

(Bridges) at 03 

major 4-arm 

junction at three 

places (Ch. 10/3, 

13/3 & 14/6) of 

NH 848 A  

91.95 05 August 

2019 

31 March 

2023 

91 

2 Construction of 

High-Level 

Bridge on Kolak 

River at Pataliya 

Causeway on NH 

848 B in Daman 

District  

12.23 01 March 

2020 

31 March 

2023 

98 

3 Mumbai 

Vadodara 

Expressway 

Package 10, 

Length 24.6km 

(6 Km in DNH) 

2339  22 March 

2022 

March 2024 2.97 

  



 ANNEXURE-II 

  

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF THE LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1482 FOR ANSWER ON 15.12.2022 

ASKED BY SHRIMATI DELKAR KALABEN MOHANBHAI REGARDING 

“MAJOR ROAD CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS”. 

  

Sl. 

No. 

Project Name Total 

Project 

Cost 

(Rs. in 

Cr.) 

Length 

in km 

Status 

1 Widening of existing road from 

Intermediate Lane/2Lane to 4Lane 

between km 19.994 to km 35.180 of NH 

848A (Rakholi - Khadoli – Vetugam-

Section)  

198.06 15.186 Under 

bidding 

stage 

2 Strengthening and widening of road from 

km 11.000 to km 22.770 of NH-251 under 

NH division Diu  

79.28 11.77 Under 

bidding 

stage 

  

***** 

  

  

 


